

<b>Event Number</b>	T-22-18
<b>Event Title</b>	Reuse System NorthEast Expansion Phase II
<b>Event Type</b>	IFB
<b>Issue Date</b>	4/19/2018 05:00:45 PM (ET)
<b>Close Date</b>	5/21/2018 02:00:00 PM (ET)

<b>Responding Supplier</b>	<b>City</b>	<b>State</b>	<b>Response Submitted</b>	<b>Lines Responded</b>	<b>Response Total</b>
Roadway Construction, LLC	Miami	FL	5/21/2018 01:15:27 PM (ET)	29	\$831,557.66
Marcdan Inc.	Miami	FL	5/21/2018 11:19:46 AM (ET)	29	\$836,720.00
Intercounty Engineering, Inc.	Pompano Beach	FL	5/21/2018 01:26:35 PM (ET)	29	\$933,351.00
DBF Construction LLC	Pompano Beach	FL	5/21/2018 12:54:09 PM (ET)	29	\$969,699.00
Continental Construction USA LLC	Coral Gables	FL	5/21/2018 12:34:52 PM (ET)	29	\$974,920.00
Florida Engineering and Development Corp	Hialeah Gardens	FL	5/21/2018 11:24:16 AM (ET)	29	\$981,907.00
C&W pipeline,inc.	Opa-locka	FL	5/21/2018 01:19:28 PM (ET)	29	\$994,790.00
Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	Wellington	FL	5/21/2018 12:14:42 PM (ET)	29	\$1,089,945.00
DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC.	Pompano Beach	FL	5/21/2018 12:45:45 PM (ET)	29	\$1,093,426.25
Rosso Site Development, Inc	Lake Worth	FL	5/21/2018 01:39:29 PM (ET)	29	\$1,099,956.86
R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp	Hialeah	FL	5/18/2018 04:57:04 PM (ET)	29	\$1,499,999.99

Bidder:				Roadway Construction, LLC 12275 SW 129th Court Miami, Fl 33186		Marcdan Inc. 2721 SW 137th Ave Ste 103 Miami, Fl 33175		Intercounty Engineering Inc 1925 NW18th Street Pompano Beach, Fl 33069		DBF Construction LLC 1850 NW 15th Ave Ste 225 Pompano Beach, Fl 33069	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Site Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$58,109.04	\$58,109.04	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$53,200.00	\$53,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$24,902.96	\$24,902.96	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
3	As-Built Record Drawings	1	LS	\$13,052.80	\$13,052.80	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
4	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	1	LS	\$1,620.38	\$1,620.38	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Professional Video & Construction Photographs	1	LS	\$3,905.46	\$3,905.46	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,110.00	\$6,110.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
6	4" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Push-On)	3600	LF	\$15.51	\$55,836.00	\$31.00	\$111,600.00	\$28.68	\$103,248.00	\$48.00	\$172,800.00
7	4" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (RJ)	960	LF	\$17.15	\$16,464.00	\$44.00	\$42,240.00	\$36.20	\$34,752.00	\$46.00	\$44,160.00
8	8" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Push-On)	550	LF	\$25.27	\$13,898.50	\$38.00	\$20,900.00	\$50.58	\$27,819.00	\$48.00	\$26,400.00
9	8" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (RJ)	275	LF	\$31.24	\$8,591.00	\$52.00	\$14,300.00	\$56.00	\$15,400.00	\$56.00	\$15,400.00
10	4" Gate Valve	14	LF	\$1,023.09	\$14,323.26	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,060.00	\$14,840.00
11	8" Gate Valve	4	LF	\$1,600.51	\$6,402.04	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,560.00	\$10,240.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
12	DIP Compact Fittings (cement lined)	2	Ton	\$20,311.05	\$40,622.10	\$16,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$36,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
13	Connect to Existing Reclaimed Water Main	4	Each	\$1,672.90	\$6,691.60	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
14	1" Reclaimed Water Service (Single) (City of Lighthouse Point)	28	EA	\$1,663.36	\$46,574.08	\$1,100.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,222.00	\$34,216.00	\$1,492.00	\$41,776.00
15	2" Reclaimed Water Service (Single) (City of Lighthouse Point)	21	EA	\$2,499.81	\$52,496.01	\$2,300.00	\$48,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$2,858.00	\$60,018.00
16	1" Asphalt Mill & 1" Asphalt Overlay (Type S-III)	18500	SY	\$10.09	\$186,665.00	\$10.50	\$194,250.00	\$9.43	\$174,455.00	\$11.00	\$203,500.00
17	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair	5400	LF	\$28.36	\$153,144.00	\$17.00	\$91,800.00	\$27.30	\$147,420.00	\$25.00	\$135,000.00
18	Restoration in grass area disturbed by construction activities	1	LS	\$10,544.29	\$10,544.29	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	Permanent Pavement Marking Restoration & RPM's	1	LS	\$9,203.77	\$9,203.77	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	Temporary Pavement Marking Restoration	1	LS	\$5,865.22	\$5,865.22	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00
21	Repair Sanitary Sewer Laterals	15	EA	\$739.39	\$11,090.85	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00
22	Flowable Fill (100 psi diggable)	75	CY	\$139.19	\$10,439.25	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$145.00	\$10,875.00	\$129.00	\$9,675.00
23	Sidewalk Replacement	120	SF	\$5.07	\$608.40	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$9.10	\$1,092.00	\$9.00	\$1,080.00
24	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter	20	LF	\$19.94	\$398.80	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$85.85	\$1,717.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
25	Replace Type F Curb and Gutter	25	LF	\$20.23	\$505.75	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$73.00	\$1,825.00	\$38.00	\$950.00
26	Brick Paver Driveway Restoration	190	LS	\$14.13	\$2,684.70	\$17.00	\$3,230.00	\$13.00	\$2,470.00	\$5.00	\$950.00
27	Asphalt Driveway Restoration	130	SF	\$14.68	\$1,908.40	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$10.40	\$1,352.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00
28	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
29	Undefined Underground Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
				Total Price	\$831,557.66	Total Price	\$836,720.00	Total Price	\$933,351.00	Total Price	\$969,699.00

	Bidder:			Continental Construction USA LLC 95 Merrick Way Ste 480 Coral Gables, FL 33134		Florida Engineering and Development Corp 12076 NW 98th Ave Hialeah Gardens, FL 33018		C&W Pipeline Inc. 13101 NW 42nd Ave Opa-Locka, FL 33054		Foster Marine Contractors Inc 3180 Fairlane Farms Road Wellington, FL 33414	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Site Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$107,550.00	\$107,550.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
3	As-Built Record Drawings	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
4	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Professional Video & Construction Photographs	1	LS	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	4" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Push-On)	3600	LF	\$27.50	\$99,000.00	\$36.10	\$129,960.00	\$44.00	\$158,400.00	\$37.00	\$133,200.00
7	4" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (RJ)	960	LF	\$40.50	\$38,880.00	\$36.30	\$34,848.00	\$46.00	\$44,160.00	\$41.00	\$39,360.00
8	8" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Push-On)	550	LF	\$80.50	\$44,275.00	\$44.00	\$24,200.00	\$55.00	\$30,250.00	\$55.00	\$30,250.00
9	8" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (RJ)	275	LF	\$92.00	\$25,300.00	\$45.50	\$12,512.50	\$60.00	\$16,500.00	\$69.00	\$18,975.00
10	4" Gate Valve	14	LF	\$1,092.50	\$15,295.00	\$1,180.00	\$16,520.00	\$1,650.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
11	8" Gate Valve	4	LF	\$1,897.50	\$7,590.00	\$1,705.00	\$6,820.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
12	DIP Compact Fittings (cement lined)	2	Ton	\$8,625.00	\$17,250.00	\$9,515.00	\$19,030.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
13	Connect to Existing Reclaimed Water Main	4	Each	\$1,725.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,415.00	\$9,660.00	\$4,150.00	\$16,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
14	1" Reclaimed Water Service (Single) (City of Lighthouse Point)	28	EA	\$862.50	\$24,150.00	\$1,330.00	\$37,240.00	\$1,950.00	\$54,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$36,400.00
15	2" Reclaimed Water Service (Single) (City of Lighthouse Point)	21	EA	\$1,092.50	\$22,942.50	\$2,250.00	\$47,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$47,250.00	\$1,900.00	\$39,900.00
16	1" Asphalt Mill & 1" Asphalt Overlay (Type S-III)	18500	SY	\$14.50	\$268,250.00	\$10.70	\$197,950.00	\$12.25	\$226,625.00	\$9.10	\$168,350.00
17	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair	5400	LF	\$18.00	\$97,200.00	\$20.30	\$109,620.00	\$21.00	\$113,400.00	\$50.00	\$270,000.00
18	Restoration in grass area disturbed by construction activities	1	LS	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	Permanent Pavement Marking Restoration & RPM's	1	LS	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
20	Temporary Pavement Marking Restoration	1	LS	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
21	Repair Sanitary Sewer Laterals	15	EA	\$2,530.00	\$37,950.00	\$2,025.00	\$30,375.00	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00
22	Flowable Fill (100 psi diggable)	75	CY	\$218.50	\$16,387.50	\$140.00	\$10,500.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$250.00	\$18,750.00
23	Sidewalk Replacement	120	SF	\$19.00	\$2,280.00	\$25.50	\$3,060.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
24	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter	20	LF	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$51.20	\$1,024.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
25	Replace Type F Curb and Gutter	25	LF	\$37.00	\$925.00	\$41.50	\$1,037.50	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
26	Brick Paver Driveway Restoration	190	LS	\$22.50	\$4,275.00	\$18.00	\$3,420.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00
27	Asphalt Driveway Restoration	130	SF	\$31.50	\$4,095.00	\$24.00	\$3,120.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00
28	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
29	Undefined Underground Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
				<b>Total Price</b>	<b>\$974,920.00</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>\$981,907.00</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>\$994,790.00</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>\$1,089,945.00</b>

	Bidder:			DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC. 2240 NW 22nd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33069		Rosso Site Development, Inc 1302 S. J Street Lake Worth, FL 33460		R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp 17680 NW 78th Ave Ste 101 Hialeah, FL 33015	
Line #	Description	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	Site Mobilization/Demobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$100,824.52	\$100,824.52	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$59,200.00	\$59,200.00	\$39,961.13	\$39,961.13	\$227,789.64	\$227,789.64
3	As-Built Record Drawings	1	LS	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	NPDES Permit/Erosion Protection Measures	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,163.05	\$4,163.05	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	Professional Video & Construction Photographs	1	LS	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$452.40	\$452.40	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	4" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Push-On)	3600	LF	\$40.00	\$144,000.00	\$50.79	\$182,844.00	\$39.00	\$140,400.00
7	4" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (RJ)	960	LF	\$49.50	\$47,520.00	\$53.14	\$51,014.40	\$45.00	\$43,200.00
8	8" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (Push-On)	550	LF	\$43.50	\$23,925.00	\$69.90	\$38,445.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00
9	8" PVC C900 (DR18) RWM (RJ)	275	LF	\$48.25	\$13,268.75	\$82.03	\$22,558.25	\$46.00	\$12,650.00
10	4" Gate Valve	14	LF	\$1,100.00	\$15,400.00	\$976.74	\$13,674.36	\$15,000.00	\$210,000.00
11	8" Gate Valve	4	LF	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,478.99	\$5,915.96	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00
12	DIP Compact Fittings (cement lined)	2	Ton	\$6,940.00	\$13,880.00	\$25,349.10	\$50,698.20	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	Connect to Existing Reclaimed Water Main	4	Each	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	1" Reclaimed Water Service (Single) (City of Lighthouse Point)	28	EA	\$1,175.00	\$32,900.00	\$1,146.86	\$32,112.08	\$3,000.00	\$84,000.00
15	2" Reclaimed Water Service (Single) (City of Lighthouse Point)	21	EA	\$2,225.00	\$46,725.00	\$2,226.66	\$46,759.86	\$3,500.00	\$73,500.00
16	1" Asphalt Mill & 1" Asphalt Overlay (Type S-III)	18500	SY	\$9.35	\$172,975.00	\$9.03	\$167,055.00	\$9.45	\$174,825.00
17	Open Cut Pavement Trench Repair	5400	LF	\$47.75	\$257,850.00	\$30.40	\$164,160.00	\$11.34	\$61,236.00
18	Restoration in grass area disturbed by construction activities	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,181.50	\$7,181.50	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
19	Permanent Pavement Marking Restoration & RPM's	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$17,023.65	\$17,023.65	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
20	Temporary Pavement Marking Restoration	1	LS	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$7,644.00	\$7,644.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Repair Sanitary Sewer Laterals	15	EA	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,723.37	\$25,850.55	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00
22	Flowable Fill (100 psi diggable)	75	CY	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$139.81	\$10,485.75	\$105.93	\$7,944.75
23	Sidewalk Replacement	120	SF	\$19.50	\$2,340.00	\$42.89	\$5,146.80	\$9.46	\$1,135.20
24	Remove & Replace Valley Gutter	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$118.48	\$2,369.60	\$56.75	\$1,135.00
25	Replace Type F Curb and Gutter	25	LF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$94.80	\$2,370.00	\$45.40	\$1,135.00
26	Brick Paver Driveway Restoration	190	LS	\$29.00	\$5,510.00	\$14.80	\$2,812.00	\$16.00	\$3,040.00
27	Asphalt Driveway Restoration	130	SF	\$13.25	\$1,722.50	\$15.96	\$2,074.80	\$15.38	\$1,999.40
28	Indemnification	1	LS	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
29	Undefined Underground Conditions Allowance	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
				<b>Total Price</b>	<b>\$1,093,426.25</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>\$1,099,956.86</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>\$1,499,999.99</b>

Line#	Attribute Name	Roadway Construction, LLC	Marcdan Inc.	Intercounty Engineering, Inc.	DBF Construction LLC	Continental Construction USA LLC	Florida Engineering and Development Corp	C&W Pipeline, Inc.	Foster Marine Contractors, Inc.	DP Development of the Treasure Coast, LLC.	Rosso Site Development, Inc	R.P. Utility & Excavation Corp
1	Substantial Project Completion	120	150	240	180	120	180	210	180	210	180	150
2	Final Project Completion	150	180	270	225	30	210	30	210	240	30	180
3	Conflict of Interest	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
4	Drug-Free Workplace	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
5	Vendor Certification Regarding Scrutinized Companies Lists	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified	Certified
6	Terms & Conditions	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree	Agree
7	Acknowledgement of Addenda	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes